Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2007-2008 Legislative Session
July-December 2007

Wisconsin Federation of Cooperatives

Description Of Totals And Expenditures Coml:gﬁirsating
Contract Lobbyists 0.00
Comments:
In-House Lobbyists 150.00
William Oemichen 25.25
John Manske 23.00
David Hoopman 2.50
Timothy Clay 12.75
Beata Kalies 52.00
Melissa Duffy 31.50
David Jenkins 3.00
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 0.00
Comments:

Fringe Be nefits’
Overhead?

Payments to Officials®
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 150.00 Hours
Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 47
AssemblyBill 231
Assembly Bill 294
AssemblyBill 515
Assembly Bill 560
Senate Bill 81
Senate Bill 167
Senate Bill 225
Senate Bill 273
Senate Bill 285
Budget Bill Subjects

Hours
Other

0.00

525.50
105.75
184.25

58.00
18.50
67.00
92.00

0.00

0.00

525.50 Hours

Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection: Departmentwide and Resource Management

Financial Institutions

Health and Family Senices: Medical Assistance
Transportation: Transportation Finance
University of Wisconsin System

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Dollars

$0.00

$30,118.72

$14,051.26
$5,940.10
$2,105.11
$1,093.94
$3,556.31
$3,287.00
$85.00

$0.00

$9,035.62

$11,746.30

$0.00

$841.36
$0.00
$0.00
$51,742.00

Percent

1%
2%
6%
5%
2%
2%
2%
1%
4%
5%

1%
4%
4%
3%
2%

30%

14%

7%



AlBKERH16, pofitapdpdoigingydEfifgréan emergency. Pebcént

ATCP 60, 69, 70, 71,75, 77, 80, 81, 82 and 85, relating to food and diary license fees. 1%

ATCP 99, 100 and 101, Agriculture producer security (License Fees and Technical Changes). 1%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number 49%

LRB-3210/1, relating to disclosure of information by health care providers and insurers 1%

Seeking c_hanges in the Agricultural Producer Security (APS) law that would resultin a less costlyand 129%

more efficient program.

The taxdeductibility of HSAs for farmers 1%

Governor's Task Force on Global Warming 17 %

Copper Theft 1%

Sypport[ng creg.ti.on of incentives for producer and community ownership of bio-fuel production and 1%

distribution facilities.

BadgerCare Plus Propsal 2%

Health care reform efforts. 2%

Healthy Wisconsin Initiative 1%

licensing of electricians (Ott). 2%

Liquiﬁe-_d petro!eum gas insurance - Draft legislation would mandate financial responsibility minimums 5%

for retail suppliers.

Support the Unfair Sales Act against repeal or amendment. 4%
Minor Efforts 0%
All Other Matters 0%

Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Monday, January 28, 2008
1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify| am Kim Striebel and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Federation of Cooperatives.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section

	Lobbying And Time Expenditures
	Certification and Electronic Signature


