

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2007-2008 Legislative Session

July-December 2007

## Wisconsin Federation of Cooperatives

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Contract Lobbyists</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>In-House Lobbyists</b>	<b>150.00</b>	<b>525.50</b>	<b>\$30,118.72</b>
William Oemichen	25.25	105.75	\$14,051.26
John Manske	23.00	184.25	\$5,940.10
David Hoopman	2.50	58.00	\$2,105.11
Timothy Clay	12.75	18.50	\$1,093.94
Beata Kalies	52.00	67.00	\$3,556.31
Melissa Duffy	31.50	92.00	\$3,287.00
David Jenkins	3.00	0.00	\$85.00
Comments:			
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>Fringe Benefits<sup>1</sup></b>			<b>\$9,035.62</b>
<b>Overhead<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$11,746.30</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
<b>a) Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$841.36</b>
<b>b) Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>150.00 Hours</b>	<b>525.50 Hours</b>	<b>\$51,742.00</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>30%</b>
Assembly Bill 47	1 %
Assembly Bill 231	2 %
Assembly Bill 294	6 %
Assembly Bill 515	5 %
Assembly Bill 560	2 %
Senate Bill 81	2 %
Senate Bill 167	2 %
Senate Bill 225	1 %
Senate Bill 273	4 %
Senate Bill 285	5 %
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>14%</b>
Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection: Departmentwide and Resource Management	1 %
Financial Institutions	4 %
Health and Family Services: Medical Assistance	4 %
Transportation: Transportation Finance	3 %
University of Wisconsin System	2 %
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>7%</b>

Amount of Reported Lobbying Effort	Percent
ATCP 106, effective during an emergency.	1 %
ATCP 60, 69, 70, 71, 75, 77, 80, 81, 82 and 85, relating to food and dairy license fees.	1 %
ATCP 99, 100 and 101, Agriculture producer security (License Fees and Technical Changes).	1 %
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>49%</b>
LRB-3210/1, relating to disclosure of information by health care providers and insurers	1 %
Seeking changes in the Agricultural Producer Security (APS) law that would result in a less costly and more efficient program.	12 %
The tax deductibility of HSAs for farmers	1 %
Governor's Task Force on Global Warming	17 %
Copper Theft	1 %
Supporting creation of incentives for producer and community ownership of bio-fuel production and distribution facilities.	1 %
BadgerCare Plus Proposal	2 %
Health care reform efforts.	2 %
Healthy Wisconsin Initiative	1 %
licensing of electricians (Ott).	2 %
Liquified petroleum gas insurance - Draft legislation would mandate financial responsibility minimums for retail suppliers.	5 %
Support the Unfair Sales Act against repeal or amendment.	4 %
<b>Minor Efforts</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>All Other Matters</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>	<b>100%</b>

## Report Certified On: Monday, January 28, 2008

1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.

Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

## Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Kim Striebel and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Federation of Cooperatives.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.